Assisting the Asset Forfeiture Unit (AFU) 

the FIC identified additional assets that 

were purchased to the value of 

approximately R6m through multiple layers 

of transactions.

MULTIPLE BANK ACCOUNTS 

FIC traced the funds from the 

Department to supplier through one 

hundred sixty-three (163) second level 

beneficiary accounts and three (3) credit 

cards.

1126 proactively 

disseminated financial 

intelligence reports to 

FIC Act section 40 

stakeholders

2 080 produced upon 

request for information 

from all FIC Act section 

40 stakeholders